
 
 

City of Waukesha  Contract Change Order 
Department of Public Works  Form C107 
130 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/18)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2020\Agendas BPW\11-17-20\6_Change Order Items\20-1387-CCO1-Stuckey Construction-Buchner Park 
Community Pool.docx   

               
 

Project:  Buchner Park Community Pool and Building  
    
Date:   11/17/20 
 
Contract Number:   4171  
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number: 1    
 
Contractor:   Stuckey Construction Company, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract ............................................................................. $6,745,500.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................    $6,745,500.00 
 
Description of change: 

1. 3 tier Lockers in lieu of 2 tier Lockers (PCO1) ............................................. $1,650.00 
2. Removal of old foundation (PCO 2) ............................................................ $8,702.00 
3. Undercut for bad soils and underground voids (PCO 3) ............................ $26,218.00 
4. Site Plumbing and pool railing change per CB1 (PCO 4) ............................ $3,323.00 

 
Total Amount of this Change Order ...................................................................... $39,893.00
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................. $6,785,393.00  
 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 
 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 
Stuckey Construction Company, Inc.  
 


